
 
GYSBI_CT _038_ 0000 

 

 

SC-FO-002-A 

Revision No.: 2 

Date: 08 May 2025  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 
 

FABRICATION AND DELIVERY OF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE 

PANELS 

 
1. INTRODUCTION 

Guyana Shore Base Inc. invites qualified suppliers to submit pricing for the fabrication and 

delivery of five (5) prestressed concrete replacement panels in accordance with the Prestress 

Panel Design Drawing - IFP. 

 

2. SCOPE OF SUPPLY 
Supplier shall provide all labor, materials, prestressing operations, QA/QC, and delivery 

required for: 

• Five (5) prestressed concrete panels: 

• Prestressing strands: per S1. 

• Reinforcing steel: per General Notes. 

• Embedded components 
• Surface finish: Troweled per CS2. 

• All formwork, inserts, chairs, spacers, and lifting hardware. 

• Delivery to GYSBI site, coordinated with GYSBI. 

 

3. TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS 
Fabrication shall comply with all notes on CS2 and S1, including: 

• Concrete Requirements (Ref. CS2 – Concrete Notes) 

• Concrete compressive strength: 8,000 psi @ 28 days 

• Thorough mechanical vibration and consolidation 

• Slump and placement per General Notes 

• Panels cast monolithically 

• Prestressing (Ref. S1 Details) 

• Prestress layout, strand count, and drape per drawing 

• Full tension logs required as submittals 

• Reinforcement (Ref. CS2 – Reinforcing Steel Notes) 

• New deformed billet steel, ASTM A615 Gr. 60 

• Minimum development lengths per ACI 318 

• Bars tied securely; proper spacers/chairs required 

• Dimensional Requirements (Ref. S1) 

• All dimensions and conduit/sleeve locations must match drawings precisely 

• Any discrepancies to be reported prior to fabrication 



 
GYSBI_CT _038_ 0000 

 

 

SC-FO-002-A 

Revision No.: 2 

Date: 08 May 2025  

 

4. DOCUMENTATION 
Supplier must provide: 

• Material certificates (cement, aggregates, rebar, strands) 

• Concrete mix design for 8000 psi class 

• Prestress procedure and tensioning logs 

• QC testing results (slump, cylinders, 7-day & 28-day breaks) 

• Final inspection/measurement report 

• Delivery method statement 

 

5. DELIVERABLES 
• Five completed prestressed concrete panels 

• Complete QA/QC documentation package 

• Material certifications and test results 

• Delivery to GYSBI 

 

6.REQUIREMENTS FOR RFI SUBMISSION DETAILS 
 

• Date published: December 11, 2025 
• Deadline for Submission: January 8, 2026 

 
All submissions must be provided as separate PDF documents, as outlined below: 

➢ Document Attachments - All submissions must be provided as separate PDF 
documents, as outlined below: 

• Supplier Business Documents – Certificate of Incorporation/Business 
Registration, Local Content Certificate (or proof of application/intention to obtain 
one). If no LC Certificate is available, please provide details of the company’s 
ownership structure, GRA & NIS compliances, as well as any other relevant 
documents or certifications. 

• Technical Proposal – Required for RFP tenders.  

• Commercial Quotation – Required for RFP and RFQ tenders. Each cost must be 
presented as a separate line item, such as Item(s) Cost, VAT, Freight/Other Charges, 
and Transportation/Delivery, etc. 

• Specification Sheet(s): Suppliers are required to provide specification sheet(s) 
where applicable. 

➢ Vendor Prequalification Assessment – As part of the tender process, suppliers are 
required to complete GYSBI’s Vendor Prequalification Form using the following link: 
SC-FO-011-B: GYSBI Vendor QHSE Pre-qualification Survey Form B 

https://forms.office.com/r/M3km0Ke6BW


 
GYSBI_CT _038_ 0000 

 

 

SC-FO-002-A 

Revision No.: 2 

Date: 08 May 2025  

➢ Submission & Clarifications 
• Submission Email Address: tenders@gysbi.com with Subject line: 

“FABRICATION AND DELIVERY OF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PANELS” 
• Clarifications & Queries: All inquiries must be directed to the same email address 

listed above. 
 

 
7. DISCLAIMER 
Guyana Shore Base Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any submission at its sole 
discretion and to proceed with the procurement in any manner it deems fit. 

We look forward to receiving your RFP and working with capable suppliers to successfully 
satisfy our requirements. 

 
Issued by: 
GUYANA SHORE BASE INC. (GYSBI) 
December 11, 2025 
 

 

mailto:tenders@gysbi.com

